

Civ DJ No. 253/2024  
Jitender Gandhi Vs Abinash Kumar Bariyar  
CNR No. DLWT01-002847-2024

01.04.2024

**Fresh suit for recovery has been received on e-portal of the court. Since hard copy of the plaint has been filed, it be checked and registered.**

Present: Ms Shalu, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the defendant on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 14 days from today.

Put up on 22.07.2024 for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Dist. Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi: 01.04.2024