

22.07.2024

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Jyoti Tyagi along with Sh. Pulkit Sangi, Ld counsel for the defendant along with defendant in person.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that she will file vakaltnama within 2-3 days after filing it on the e-portal. Heard. Allowed.

As per report of the process server, the defendant has left the given address, however, the defendant has appeared today along with his ld counsels and submits that he has shifted to another address.

Defendant is directed to file his fresh address with supporting documents.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that the defendant has not received the copy of plaint along with accompanied documents.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will supply the copy of plaint along with documents today itself.

The defendant is allowed to file written statement within 30 days from today by supplying advance copy to ld counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **09.09.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,

West Distt, Tis Hazari courts

Delhi:22.07.2024