

Jitender Gandhi Vs. Abinash Kumar Bariyar

25.11.2024

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms Jyoti Tyagi, Id. Counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant in person.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has submitted that she has filed the written statement alongwith condonation application on the e-portal, however the same has not been received on the E-portal of the court. Copy supplied.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of A/D of documents before next date of hearing with advance copy to each other and they also directed to remain present in the court on the next date of hearing for exploring the possibility of settlement.

Put up for completion of pleadings, filing of affidavit of A/D of documents and exploring the possibility of settlement on 10.02.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:25.11.2024