

Jitender Gandhi Vs. Abinash Kumar Bariyar

10.02.2025

Present: Ms. Shalu, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Akash Jain, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Replication along with reply of condonation application and affidavit of admission/denial of documents have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Hard copy of written statement along with condonation application and some documents have been filed on behalf of defendant. Copy of the same has already been filed on the e-portal on 25.11.2024. Copy supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

In the present case, the summons of defendant are unserved but the defendant has appeared in the Court on 22.07.2024.

Arguments heard on the condonation application.

Put up for order on the said application on **10.03.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.02.2025