

35 Civ DJ 253/24
Jitender Gandhi Vs. Abinash Kumar Bariyar

10.03.2025 VC is not working due to network problem.

Present: None for plaintiff
Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Id. Counsel for the defendant
Defendant in person.

Put up the case for order on the application of the defendant for condoning the delay in filing the written statement, during the course of the day.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.03.2025

10.03.2025 at 3.15 P.M.

Present: None for parties.

Vide separate order of the even date, dictated and announced in the open court, the application of the defendant filed under section 5 of the Limitation Act read with Section 151 CPC for condoning the delay in filing the written statement stands allowed subject to cost of Rs. 7,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff. Subject to payment of cost, the delay in filing the written statement stands condoned.

Affidavit of A/D of documents has been filed on behalf of defendant.

Put up the case for payment and framing of issues on 07.05.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.03.2025