

Jitender Gandhi Vs. Abinash Kumar Bariyar

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Riya Jha, Ld counsel for the defendant along with defendant.

Previous cost of Rs.7000/- has been filed by Ld counsel for the defendant to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents. He is allowed to file the same within 14 days.

Both Ld counsels pray to the court to frame issues in the present suit.

ISSUES

From the pleadings of parties, following issues have been framed.

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recover an amount of Rs. 587912/- as an outstanding loan amount from the defendant? OPP.
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to receive interest @ 24 % per annum on the abovesaid amount of Rs. 587912/- from the defendant, from the date of filing of present suit till its realization ? OPP.

3. Whether the plaintiff has concealed material facts from the Court and has not approached this court with clean hands and therefore, the present suit is liable to be dismissed? OPD.

4. Whether the plaintiff has no capacity and locus standi to file the present suit ? OPD.

5. Relief.

No other issue arise or pressed for.

Put up on **21.08.2025 for P.E.**

Parties are directed to file list of witnesses within 15 days from today. Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of witnesses to be examined on the NDOH, to Ld counsel for defendant, at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.05.2025