

Jitender Gandhi Vs. Abinash Kumar Bariyar

21.08.2025

Present: Ms Sharshiti Talwar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.
Ms Riya Jha, ld. counsel for the defendant alongwith
defendant in person.

Matter has been returned unsettled by the Mediation
Cell.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff has been filed,
copy supplied.

Put up at 11.30 A.M. for examination of plaintiff.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.08.2025

21.08.2025 at 11.35 A.M.

Present: Ms Sharshiti Talwar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Bharat Bhushan ld. counsel for the defendant
through VC

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for
cross-examination of plaintiff on the ground that he has stuck in
Raipur as he went to the NCB office on yesterday but official did not
meet him there on yesterday.

In view of the above said submission, the adjournment
stands allowed. It is made clear that on the next date of hearing no
adjournment shall be given to the plaintiff for cross-examination of
plaintiff.

Contd. 2