

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that Ahlmad of the court of Sh. Deepak Kumar-I, Ld. JMFC, West District Delhi may be summoned alongwith case file. Heard. Allowed. Summons to the above said witness be issued for the next date of hearing on filing of PF.

Put up for examination of plaintiff on 10.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.08.2025