

Jitender Gandhi Vs. Abinash Kumar Bariyar

10.11.2025

Present: Ms. Sonia and Sh. Varun, Ld counsels for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Bharat Bhushan and Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Ld counsels for the defendant.

PW-1 is present for cross examination.

It is already 1.10 PM and evidence is going on in another matters.

Ld counsel for defendant submits that after lunch, he is not available, so, one adjournment may be given to him for cross examination PW-1.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **16.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
10.11.2025