

Jitender Gandhi Vs. Abinash Kumar Bariyar

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Shristi Talwar, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Defendant in person.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for tendering plaintiff/PW-1 for cross examination, on the ground that plaintiff is not well and undertakes to file medical documents of the plaintiff before the NDOH.

Considering the ill health of the plaintiff, adjournment stands allowed.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **14.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.03.2026